BOARD OF REGENTS SECTION: 3

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY [Gars.
December 15, 2017

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 12 separations and retirements for
the reporting period of October 1, 2017 through November 15, 2017.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 12 separations and retirements there are 5 (42 percent) females and 7 (58 percent)
males. Demographics of the total group indicate 12 (100 percent) Caucasians.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS
None
ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

U, /)

rsity Executive Officer Date



Last Name

Barnhart
Bazzy
Beaudrie
Bowling
Cook
Griffith
Morton
Palombit
Peters
Quiel
Tefft

Zdrojkowski

First Name

Amy

Mark

Nichalas

Roberta

George

Timothy

Michael

Cynthia

Benjamin

Clitford

Emily

Mary

Job Title

Prog Coord, NewStd & TransProg
Groundsperson

Couk

Account Specialist Senior
Budget Analyst, Acad Bud & Ops
Assistant Controller

Custodian

Telecommunications Specialist
Systems Administrator Il

Din Serv Unit Ldr | Culinary
Sponsored Res Acct/Analyst 5r,

Coord, Sel Students Support Sv

E Class
PE

FM

FM

S

AP

AP

M

PE

PT

FM

PE

PE

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY
STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS
For Termination Date Reporting Period

October 1, 2017 through November 15, 2017

Grade
08

12

06

06

PFSP1

MGIL2

o6*

08

12

08

Org Title

Orientation

Grnds Walks Roadways
Dining Admin

| A Administration

Office of the Provost
Contraller

Custodial Services
Infrastructure and Security
Infrastructure and Security
Bining Admin

Controller

Sel Stdnt Support Sv

Termination

Current Hire Date Date

7/28/2008

3/13/2015

10/25/2010

3/3/1986

11/7/2014

2/18/1987

9/6/2016

8/6/1984

10/2/2006

11/2/2009

10/29/2012

1/2/1998

10/13/2017

11/1/2017

10/18/2017

10/27/2017

11/1/2017

10/13/2017

10/18/2017

10/6/2017

10/27/2017

10/17/2017

11/10/2017

10/2/2017






