BOARD OF REGENTS EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY

SECTION: 3

DATE:

December 15, 2017

RECOMMENDATION

STAFF SEPARATIONS/RETIREMENTS

ACTION REQUESTED

It is recommended that the Board of Regents approve 12 separations and retirements for the reporting period of October 1, 2017 through November 15, 2017.

STAFF SUMMARY

Of the 12 separations and retirements there are 5 (42 percent) females and 7 (58 percent) males. Demographics of the total group indicate 12 (100 percent) Caucasians.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

None

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION

The proposed Board action has been reviewed and is recommended for Board approval.

University Executive Officer

Date

EASTERN MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY STAFF SEPARATIONS and RETIREMENTS For Termination Date Reporting Period October 1, 2017 through November 15, 2017

Last Name	First Name	Job Title	E Class	Grade	Org Title	Current Hire Date	Termination Date	Ethnicity	Gende
Barnhart	Amy	Prog Coord, NewStd & TransProg	PE	08	Orientation	7/28/2008	10/13/2017		
Bazzy	Mark	Groundsperson	FM	12	Grnds Walks Roadways	3/13/2015	11/1/2017		
Beaudrie	Nicholas	Cook	FM	06	Dining Admin	10/25/2010	10/18/2017		
Bowling	Roberta	Account Specialist Senior	cs	06	1 A Administration	3/3/1986	10/27/2017		
Cook	George	Budget Analyst, Acad Bud & Ops	AP	PFSP1	Office of the Provost	11/7/2014	11/1/2017		
Griffith	Timothy	Assistant Controller	AP	MGIL2	Controller	2/18/1987	10/13/2017		
Morton	Michael	Custodian	FM	06*	Custodial Services	9/6/2016	10/18/2017		
Palombit	Cynthia	Telecommunications Specialist	PE	08	Infrastructure and Security	8/6/1984	10/6/2017		
Peters	Benjamin	Systems Administrator II	PT	09*	Infrastructure and Security	10/2/2006	10/27/2017		
Quiel	Clifford	Din Serv Unit Ldr I Culinary	FM	12	Dining Admin	11/2/2009	10/17/2017		
Tefft	Emily	Sponsored Res Acct/Analyst Sr.	PE	09	Controller	10/29/2012	11/10/2017		
Zdrojkowski	Mary	Coord, Sel Students Support Sv	PE	08	Sel Stdnt Support Sv	1/2/1998	10/2/2017		